53        www.self-electronics.com
Walk-in Cooler Lighting
HORIZONHORIZON
Application:
Dimensions: (inches/mm)
IIdeal for walk-in coolers, parking deck, facility.
Installation:
Highlights:

50K - 5000K
G - Green C0 - Clip mounting 0°
How to order (using our catalog numbers):
(Example: HORIZON-2630K110GC0L)
Luminous
Flux(TYP@4000K) Include
85 20W 2000 lm
HORIZON-2640K110GC0L
HORIZON-2650K110GC0L
HORIZON-L56-277V-1 120~277VAC
120~277VAC
1pc    LED fixture
2pcs   Mounting clips
2pcs   Expansion screws
2pcs   Screws
3pcs   wire nuts85 40W 4000 lm
HORIZON-5040K110GC0L
HORIZON-5050K110GC0L
HORIZON-L112-277V-1
110 -110°
Wiring diagram:
107 ft0 9 18 27 36 45 54 63 72 81 90 99
27 ft
12 ft
0
5
14
23
0
30
60
90-90
-60
-30
C0/180
C90/270
AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):120 DEG
F E D C B A
L K J I H G
55        www.self-electronics.com
 10%, 50%
(2 levels for choosing)
4, 8,16, 30
(4 levels for choosing)
Wiring diagram:
Model No. Rated Input Delay Time(min) Brightness
SHA-B-277V 120-277VAC
Characteristics:
SHA-B-277V SHA-B-277V (Occupancy SensorOccupancy Sensor)
Dimensions: (inches/mm)
Human-body detection sensor
Brightness adjustable
Time delay selectable
Coverage pattern adjustable up to 20 feet
DIP switch simplifies sensor adjustments
Lifetime: 50,000hrs (ta=95°F, 35°C)
Ta: 32°F~95°F(0°C~35°C)

SHA-B-277V
W - White
How to order(using our catalog numbers):
(Example:SHA-B-277V)
00
20ft 6m
20ft 6m
10ft 3m
10ft 3m
Light fixture 3
1
2
1 black(Line in)
2 black(Line out)
3 white(neutral)
Walk-in Cooler Lighting
Maximum se
nsiti
vity
Minim
um se
nsit
ivity
Coming soon...
www.self-electronics.com          56
W
al
k-
in
 C
oo
le
r
Lig
ht
in
g
AC~
Installation:
Walk-in Cooler Lighting
1
2
Function Description:
0N
1 2 3 4 5
DIP
6 7 8 =UP  =DOWN
2 3
High
Medium
Low
Disable
Daylight 5
50%
10%
Brightness Level4
Minimum
Maximum
Sensitivity 7 8
30 Minute
16 Minute
4 Minute
8 Minute
Delay Time6Dimming Mode
Dimming